REC

01-29-1999

U.S.	. [DEP I	. OF	CO	MER	CE
Patent	&	Trac	dema	rk (Offi	ce

1009)52790 iginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Michel THILL 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached:Yes _x_No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>68, route de Versailles</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 78434 LOUVECIENNES Country FRANCE ZIP: 78434
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:Yes _x_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: <u>March 26, 1998</u>
Additional numbers at	tached?Yes _x_No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward J. Kondracki Internal Address: KERKAM, STOWELL, KONDRACKI & CLARKE, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5203 LEESBURG PIKE TWO SKYLINE PLACE, SUITE 600 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22041-3401	8. Deposit Account Number:11-0610
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22041-3401	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1/28/1999 DHGUYEN 00000152 09233939 FC:581 40.00 OP	THIS SPACE
7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
EDWARD J. KONDRACKI Name of Person Signing Reg. No 20,604	January 20, 1998 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

US 3688 JMD

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I:

Michel THILL

of French nationality,

domiciled at:

36, rue de la Station78340 Les Clayes sous BoisFrance

sell and assign to BULL S.A. a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at Louveciennes, France, its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the improvements in

"Procédé d'évaluation de performances de circuits à très haute intégration"
"PROCESS FOR EVALUATING THE PERFORMANCE OF VERY HIGH SCALE INTEGRATED CIRCUITS"

invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent filed concurrently herewith and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in the United States, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority existing or resulting from the filing of any and all patent applications directed to such improvements; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements, or resulting therefrom, to said BULL S.A. or its successors or assigns; and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said corporation, I will communicate to said corporation or its representative or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, made all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States.

Date: March 26, 1938

RECORDED: 01/20/1999

Michel THILL

PATENT REEL: 9717 FRAME: 0465